BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Hydraulic Engineer's Department
Bhandup Complex

Dy. H.E./B.C./ 23 / 57 / ODN Dated 23.01.2024

QUOTATION NOTICE

The Municipal Commissioner of Brihanmumbai invites sealed quotation on item rate basis for the

'Work of carrying out external safety audit as per The Factor Act, 1948 / The Maharashtra Factory Rules,1963 and updating On-Site Emergency Plan and Disaster Control Measures at Water Treatment Plant, Bhandup Complex.."

Quotation scrutiny fees in Rs.	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in Rs.	Due Date & Time	Work Completion / Delivery Period	Quotation Validity Period
300/- + 18% GST	2500/-	at 13:00 Hrs.	2 Month	90 Days

Qualification / Eligibility Criteria: Firms dealing in line for Work of carrying out external safety audit as per The Factor Act, 1948 in BMC / Semi Govt. / Govt. & Public Sector Organizations during last Seven years. The copy of the work order with number, date, contract period & cost of the work with completion certificate shall be annexed by the quotationer while submitting the offer.

Quotation: The quotation document will be made available at the Office of Dy. Hydraulic Engineer, (Bhandup complex) at the address below. The quotationer shall posses BMC vendor registration number if not shall obtain the same from Central Purchase Department (CPD), Office at Byculla, Bakariadda, Mumbai prior to participate in quotation.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) payment:

- 1) The quotationer shall pay the earnest money deposit in cash / P.O. / Demand Draft drawn in favour of Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai at any of the Citizens Facilitation Center (CFC) at 24 wards & major hospitals in city, on week days except Saturday & Sunday up to due date and time of quotation.
- 2) The registered Municipal Contractors having standing deposit with BMC shall also have to pay Earnest Money Deposit for this quotation.
- 3) The quotationer shall attach the photocopy of EMD receipt to the envelope before dropping the sealed quotation in the quotation box in the Office of Dy. Hydraulic Engineer, (Bhandup complex).

The quotationer shall obtain challan upto previous day of due date of quotation from the Office of Dy. Hydraulic Engineer, (Bhandup complex) for making the payment of scrutiny fees & EMD at any of the CFCs. No challan will be issued on due date of quotation.

Office of the:-

Deputy Hydraulic Engineer (Bhandup Complex)
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai,
Administrative Building, 2nd floor, Bhandup Complex Water Treatment Plant
Durgah Road, Khindipada, Mulund (West), Mumbai - 400082

TEL.NO. 25658512, 25658515 FAX NO. 25658505.

Email - aefmbc.he@mcgm.gov.in

The BMC reserves all the rights to change the quotation or to cancel the quotation without any previous notice.

Sd/Executive Engineer (T.C.W.)
Bhandup Complex